Mini2  | SB-X50
Aiwa Electronics Int'l Co., Ltd. Explore more at www.int-aiwa.com   ©  All Rights Reserved Aiwa Electronics Int'l Co., Ltd. Explore more at www.int-aiwa.com   ©  All Rights Reserved Aiwa Electronics Int'l Co., Ltd. Explore more at www.int-aiwa.com   ©  All Rights Reserved
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
Important Safety Instruc�ons

Equipment name
型號（型式）：SB-X50
Type designation (Type)
單元Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr
+6
)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
電路板○○○○○○
外殼○○○○○○
內部配線○○○○○○
揚聲器○○○○○○
。值準基量含比分百出超量含比分百之質物用限指係〞% t w 10. 0 出超〝及〞% t w 1. 0 出超〝. 1 考備
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the
restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage
of reference value of presence.
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3：The “－” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
反面
正面
1. 選擇其中一台音箱（此為主機），正常進行開
機和藍牙連接。
2. 藍牙配對成功後，快速按兩下TWS配對鍵，主
機會持續發出（嘟~嘟~）兩聲TWS配對提示音，進
入TWS配對等候狀態。
3. 此時啟動另一台音箱（副機），開機後主副機
會自動進行配對，配對成功後會發出配對成功提
示音（嘟~~~）。
請注意 :
A. TWS等待連接 80秒沒連接成功,自動退出TWS連
接,音響回到原來的播放狀態。
B. TWS連接狀態 80秒之內再次按兩下TWS配對鍵是
沒有作用的。
C. TWS連接成功後，長按副機播放/暫停鍵,斷開
TWS連接,主機不斷開藍牙連接,重新關開機後TWS
不會回連。
D. TWS連接成功後，長按主機播放/暫停鍵,斷開
TWS連接,主機斷開藍牙連接,重新關開機後TWS不
會回連。
E. 正常長按電源鍵關機後，重新開機TWS會自動
回連。